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区　分
Category

種　類
Type

合　計
Total

国指定
National
Designation

県指定
Prefectural
Designation

建　　　造　　　物
Structures

絵　　　　　　　画
Printingｓ

彫　　　　　　　刻
Sculptures

工　　　芸　　　品
Applied Ｃｒａｆｔｓ

書跡・典籍・古文書
Calligraphies, Books, Documents

考 　 古 　 資 　 料
Archeological Artifacts

歴 　 史 　 資 　 料
Historical Materials

有 形 民 俗 文 化 財
Tangible

無 形 民 俗 文 化 財
Intangible

無　　形　　文　　化　　財
Intangible Cultural Properties

合　計

（注）（　）内は国宝・特別史跡・特別天然記念物の内数
※国指定記念物には名勝及び天然記念物に重複指定が1件ある。

Total

民俗文化財
Folk Cultural
Properties

史　　　　　　　跡
Historic Sites

名　　　　　　　勝
Places of Scenic Beauty

天　然　記　念　物
Natural Monuments

記念物
Monuments

種　類
Type

合　計
Total

登録有形文化財（建造物）
Registered Tangible Cultural Properties （Structures）

合　計
Total

304

3

4

311

県登録
prefectural Registration

0

3

1

4

国登録
National Registration

304

0

3

307

公立学校教員男女別管理職構成状況（令和5年4月1日現在）

公立学校教員男女別管理職構成状況（小学校）

Number of Public School Teachers by Age and Gender （April 1, 2023）
※千葉市立学校を省く

子どもと親のサポートセンター相談状況（令和4年度）
Status of counseling received at Support Center for Children & Parents（2022）

千葉県総合教育センター特別支援教育部相談状況（令和4年度）
Status of counseling received at Special Needs Education Department of Chiba General Education Center（2022）

国・県指定文化財件数（令和5年3月31日現在）
Number of Designated Cultural Properties （March 31, 2023）

国・県登録文化財件数（令和5年3月31日現在）
Number of cultural properties registered by the national/prefectural governments （March 31, 2023）

国・選定文化財件数（令和5年3月31日現在）
Number of Nationally Selected Cultural Properties （March 31, 2023）

種　類
Type

件　数
Number

重要伝統的建造物群保存地区
Important Preservation Districts for Groups of Traditional Buildings

選　定　保　存　技　術
Selected Conservation Techniques

1

2

登録有形文化財（美術工芸品）
Registered Tangible Cultural Properties （Fine arts and crafts）

登　　録　　記　　念　　物
Registered Monuments

Composition of Managers in Public School Teachers by Gender (elementary school)

校　長 Principal

副校長 Vice-Principal

教　頭 Assistant Principal

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500（人）

457

480

176

187

7
1

公立学校教員男女別管理職構成状況（中学校）
Composition of Managers in Public School Teachers by Gender (junior-high school)

Excluding Chiba City Schools

校　長 Principal

副校長 Vice-Principal

教　頭 Assistant Principal

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500（人）

281

290

27

40

4
0

公立学校教員男女別管理職構成状況（高等学校）
Composition of Managers in Public School Teachers by Gender (high school)

校　長 Principal

副校長 Vice-Principal

教　頭 Assistant Principal

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500（人）

119

139

7

20

13
2

公立学校教員男女別管理職構成状況（特別支援学校）
Composition of Managers in Public School Teachers by Gender (Special Needs Education school)

校　長 Principal

副校長 Vice-Principal

教　頭 Assistant Principal

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500（人）

25

44

14

21

4
2

男性
女性

男性
女性

男性
女性

男性
女性

小学生
5006件
Elementary school 
students

中学生
4845件
Junior high school 
students

高校生
5061件
High school 
students

その他・不明
6018件
Others

Study aspect

Behavioral aspect

Interpersonal aspect Disease, etc.
Physical aspect

Medical care and education of family

Response of school

Educational path

Intellectual disability

Others

Emotional disability
Language disorder

不登校5,137件
Truancyいじめ

846件
Bullying

友人1,004件
Friends

学業進路585件
Educational path

学校生活370件
School life

教職員関係585件
Teachers-related

障害疑い984件
Suspected disability

無言いたずら
2,576件
Silent/prank call

問い合わせ370件
Inquiry

その他3,432件
Others

恋愛相談83件
Relationship advice

心身の健康234件
Mental and physical health

貧困1件
Poverty

適応への援助1,021件
Assistance for adaptation

虐待143件
Abuse

子育しつけ1,472件
Parenting/discipline

反社会非行不良68件
Antisocial, delinquent, and rebellious behavior

非社会153件
Dissocial behavior

ゲーム
ネットSNS100件
Game, internet, and SNS

性的問題75件
Sexual problems

神経症疑い305件
Suspected neurosis

自殺企図自傷170件
Suicide attempt and self-injury 家庭問題940件

Family problems 家庭内暴力163件
Domestic violence精神疾患疑113件

Suspected mental illness

学習面32件

PDD
23件

HFA
79件

LD
17件

ADHD 66件

行動面 102件

対人関係面 33件 身体面 15件病気等 2件

家庭の療育 38件

学校の対応 9件

就学進路 65件

知的 65件

情緒 33件
言語1件

その他 12件

合計 20,930件

（内容別）

（対象別）

Total

By category

By subject

合計 296件

（主訴別）

（障がい別）

Total

By chief complaint

By disability








